

MODEL RESOLUTION FOR GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES

	TO PARTICII	PATE IN
	the "Safety Partners" Mate	
	* * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * *
	WHEREAS, the safety and well-being is of the	ng of the employees of the City of greatest importance; and
of	WHEREAS, all efforts shall be made to prove employees; a	ride a safe and hazard-free workplace for the City and
offerin	WHEREAS, Public Entity Partners seeks to e ag a "Safety Partners" Matching Grant Progra	ncourage the establishment of a safe workplace by <i>m</i> ; and
in this	WHEREAS, the City ofimportant program.	now seeks to participate
	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVE , TENNESSEE the fo	D BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF bllowing:
	SECTION 1. That the City of submit application for a "Safety Partners" Partners.	is hereby authorized to Matching Grant Program through Public Entity
	SECTION 2. That the City of to serve as a match f	is further authorized to for any monies provided by this grant.
	Resolved this day of	in the year of
		Mayor
	ST:	



MODEL MOTION

FOR GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES THAT DO NOT UTILIZE RESOLUTIONS

A MOTION AUTHORIZING TO PARTICIPATE IN the "Safety Partners" Matching Grant Program WHEREAS, the safety and well-being of the employees of is of the greatest importance; and WHEREAS, all efforts shall be made to provide a safe and hazard-free workplace for the employees; and WHEREAS, Public Entity Partners seeks to encourage the establishment of a safe workplace by offering a "Safety Partners" Matching Grant Program; and WHEREAS, the _____ now seeks to participate in this important program. efore, move that the ______ is hereby authorized to submit application for a "Safety Partners" Matching Grant Program through I, therefore, move that the Public Entity Partners; and that the is further authorized to provide a matching sum to serve as a match for any monies provided by this grant. A motion was made by and properly seconded, and then passed on by the Board on _____ day of in the year of . Appropriate Signature